Rather, 
Mobilitie stated, “we are currently redesigning our network to accommodate the 
comments and concerns from the community, which will require that we submit our 
applications in phases over the next five months.”  Mobilitie then proposed to file two 
hundred four (204) applications between March 2017 and August 31, 2017.   

8. The County contacted Mobilitie to ask why the total applications now proposed was 
more than the one hundred forty-one (141) incomplete applications.  Mobilitie’s 
response was that they want wanted to substitute applications, add new applications, 
and not be charged any additional fees to replaced applications already submitted 
with entirely different applications.  Instead of twenty-four collocations and one-
hundred seventeen (117) new site applications, Mobilitie’s new network would have 
one hundred forty-four (144) collocations and sixty (60) new sites. 

Mobilitie is now requesting that the County provide them an additional three months to 

provide complete information – that is, they are requesting ONE YEAR to file complete 

applications.  Mobilitie could have taken an additional year to file its applications to provide

[...]

23 The majority Mobilitie’s installations would not meet the WIA definition of a small cell, nor 
the definition of small cell adopted by every state that has defined the term to date, which is 
generally shorter than fifty (50) feet.  Of Mobilitie’s initial one hundred twenty-four (124) 
applications for new poles: six percent (6 %) were for 120-foot poles; sixty-two percent (62%) 
were for 72-foot to 76-foot poles; and six percent (6%) were for 46-foot to 68-foot poles. 

applications submitted in a single day drives up costs because more experience, thus more

[...]

requirements and process, and of delay after applications are complete.”26  The County cannot 

speak to what happens after Mobilitie has completed applications, because seven months after 

submitting Permit applications that required TFCG recommendations as a permit condition, 

Mobilitie still has incomplete applications pending for all  one hundred twenty-four (124) of its 

new site applications. Mobilitie glaringly omits that Mobilitie’s inability to file complete 

applications also contributes to this “glacial pace.”     

25 Mobilitie Comments at 16. 
26 Id.

[...]

County notes, more than one-twenty (120) days after filing incomplete applications, the County 

asked Mobilitie how much longer they would need to file the missing information, and Mobilitie 

requested eighty (80) additional days which the County granted.  Midway through this additional 

extension, Mobility requested another one hundred twenty-three (123) days to file complete 

applications, and that it should be permitted to replace one hundred twenty (120) applications, 

i.e., replace eighty-five percent (85%) of its applications, with entirely new and different 

applications at no additional fee.  Presumably, Mobilitie would argue that after taking three 

hundred sixty-seven (367) days to submit applications, the County drop everything and process 

Mobilitie’s application in sixty (60) days.  What is “presumptive unreasonable,” rests in the eye 

of the beholder. 

2. Mobilitie Confuses Incentives with Prohibitions 

Mobilitie states that localities should not restrict “deployments only to attachments to